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Fortress Calypso. The benefits of a big scooter without the size. The Fortress Calypso proves that a compact scooter can also
provide a good level of driving comfort. This highly manoeuvrable vehicle is equally suitable for use around the house, for shopping at the
local market or for an enjoyable afternoon in town. Driving a Fortress Calypso is a pleasant and safe experience due to the front and rear
suspension and newly designed steering concept. With a battery capacity up to 60 Ah and a maximum speed of 12 km/h (7.5 mph), this
scooter will get you around in comfort and style. And for those who want to cover larger distances, this compact scooter can be easily
disassembled and transported by car. The Fortress Calypso is a “value for money” compact scooter, offering perfect balance of indoor
manoeuvrability and outdoor performance.



Comfortable and manoeuvrable

Enjoy the comfort of both front and rear suspension,
an ergonomic steering concept and an adjustable seat.
Compact dimensions enable high

manoeuvrability.

Safe driving

The newly designed steering concept makes taking turns
easy and even offers protection for the hands. For extra
safety and stability there is a fixed position front basket,
front bumper, good lighting and

integrated brake light.

Easy to operate

There is a highly convenient dual control operating panel
plus stepless tiller positioning for accessibility. The scoo-

ter is compact and easy to disassemble for transportation.

Attractively priced

An attractively priced compact scooter with a good
comfort level. This is indeed, value for money.
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FORTRESS CALYPSO

DIMENSIONS

Maximum user weight
Total length

Total width

Minimum height*

Total weight excl. batteries
Total weight incl. batteries
Weight of heaviest component
Seat depth

Seat width

Seat height (seat-floor)
Backrest angle

Back height

Diameter front wheels
Diameter rear wheels
Maximum battery capacity
Front suspension

Rear suspension
PERFORMANCE

Maximum speed

Range (ISO 7176-4)
Obstacle height

Ground clearance

Turning radius (IS0 7176-5)

kg
mm
mm
mm
kg
kg
kg
mm
mm
mm

mm
mm
mm
Ah

km/h
km
mm
mm
mm

* Height excl. seat, tiller folded down

EN12182 (1999)

q3

EN12184 (1999)

3 wheel
stone 125
inch 1207
inch 622
inch 70
stone 70
stone 100 (40 Ah)
stone 27
inch 445
inch 457
inch | 432-490
° 0-103-126
inch 406
inch 260 x 85
inch 260 x 85
Ah 60

v

v
mph 100r12
miles | 40 (60Ah)
inch 76
inch 101
inch 170

197

415

245

28.0

11.0

15.8 (40 Ah)
60

175

18.0
17-19.3
0-103-126
16.0
10.2x3.3
102x33
60

V

v

6or75
25 (60Ah)
3.0

40

46.1

4 wheel
125

1214

622

70

75

105 (40 Ah)
32

445

457
432-490
0-103-126
406

260 x 85
260 x 85
60

v

v

100r12kg
40 (60Ah)
76

101

1600

197

478

245

280

118

16.6 (40 Ah)
10

17.5

18.0
17-19.3
0-103-126
16.0
10.2x3.3
102x33
60

v

v

6or75
25 (60Ah)
30

40

63.0
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