FORTRESS CALYPSO Compact scooter

Comfortable and manoeuvrable Safe driving Easy to operate Attractively priced

Fortress Calypso. The benefits of a big scooter without the size. The Fortress Calypso proves that a compact scooter can also provide a good level of driving comfort. This highly manoeuvrable vehicle is equally suitable for use around the house, for shopping at the local market or for an enjoyable afternoon in town. Driving a Fortress Calypso is a pleasant and safe experience due to the front and rear suspension and newly designed steering concept. With a battery capacity up to 60 Ah and a maximum speed of 12 km/h (7.5 mph), this scooter will get you around in comfort and style. And for those who want to cover larger distances, this compact scooter can be easily disassembled and transported by car. The Fortress Calypso is a "value for money" compact scooter, offering perfect balance of indoor manoeuvrability and outdoor performance.



FORTRESS CALYPSO









Comfortable and manoeuvrable

Enjoy the comfort of both front and rear suspension, an ergonomic steering concept and an adjustable seat. Compact dimensions enable high manoeuvrability.

Safe driving

The newly designed steering concept makes taking turns easy and even offers protection for the hands. For extra safety and stability there is a fixed position front basket, front bumper, good lighting and integrated brake light.

Easy to operate

There is a highly convenient dual control operating panel plus stepless tiller positioning for accessibility. The scooter is compact and easy to disassemble for transportation.

Attractively priced

An attractively priced compact scooter with a good comfort level. This is indeed, value for money.

DIMENSIONS			3 wheel		4 wheel	
Maximum user weight	kg	stone	125	19.7	125	19.7
Total length	mm	inch	1207	47.5	1214	47.8
Total width	mm	inch	622	24.5	622	24.5
Minimum height*	mm	inch	710	28.0	710	28.0
Total weight excl. batteries	kg	stone	70	11.0	75	11.8
Total weight incl. batteries	kg	stone	100 (40 Ah)	15.8 (40 Ah)	105 (40 Ah)	16.6 (40 Ah)
Weight of heaviest component	kg	stone	27	60	32	70
Seat depth	mm	inch	445	17.5	445	17.5
Seat width	mm	inch	457	18.0	457	18.0
Seat height (seat-floor)	mm	inch	432-490	17-19.3	432-490	17-19.3
Backrest angle	0	0	0-103-126	0-103-126	0-103-126	0-103-126
Back height	mm	inch	406	16.0	406	16.0
Diameter front wheels	mm	inch	260 x 85	10.2 x 3.3	260 x 85	10.2 x 3.3
Diameter rear wheels	mm	inch	260 x 85	10.2 x 3.3	260 x 85	10.2 x 3.3
Maximum battery capacity	Ah	Ah	60	60	60	60
Front suspension			√	\checkmark	√	\checkmark
Rear suspension			√	\checkmark	√	\checkmark
PERFORMANCE						
Maximum speed	km/h	mph	10 or 12	6 or 7.5	10 or 12 kg	6 or 7.5
Range (ISO 7176-4)	km	miles	40 (60Ah)	25 (60Ah)	40 (60Ah)	25 (60Ah)
Obstacle height	mm	inch	76	3.0	76	3.0
Ground clearance	mm	inch	101	4.0	101	4.0
Turning radius (ISO 7176-5)	mm	inch	1170	46.1	1600	63.0

* Height excl. seat, tiller folded down

EN12182 (1999) EN12184 (1999)







www.SunriseMedical.eu www.SunriseMedical.co.uk